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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5144
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
VILLAGE ELECTRIFICATION INFRASTRUCTURE
Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the Physical Performance of the various Projects of Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) in Punjab, till date including the village electrification infrastructure created there under; and

(b) the number of rural households proposed to be provided electricity under RGGVY during the current financial year in the State?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a) : As on 15.08.2010, the district-wise physical progress for the sanctioned projects under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) i n the State of Punjab is at Annex. The number of 25 KVA Pole Mounted sub- stations erected is 1267 and the number of places where infrastructure have been created for erection of 25 KVA sub-station is 733.

(b) : In the State of Punjab for the current year, the target for release of free electricity connections to 20,000 Below Poverty Line (BPL) rural households under RGGVY.
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